fallon community health plan
benefit enrollment and maintenance - 834
companion guide
to the
benefit enrollment and maintenance
ANSI X12 834 (version 4010A)
implementation guide
document history

DSB DISABILITY INFORMATION 2200 S  Will not be processed by
FCHP
 DSB01-Disability Type Code 2200 R 1/23/4
 DSB07-Product/Service ID
Qual.
2200 S DX
 DSB08-Medical Code Value 2200 S 585
DTP DISABILITY ELIGIBILTY
DATES
2200 S  Will not be processed by
FCHP
 DTP01-Date/Time Qualifier 2200 R 360/361
 DTP02-Date/Time Period
Formal Qualifier
2200 R D8
 DTP03-Date/Time Period 2200 R <CCYYMMDD>
HD Health Coverage 2300 R
 HD01-Maintenance Type
Code
2300 R 001/002/021/024/025/
026/030/032
 HD03-Insurance Line Code 2300 R AG/AH/AJ/AK/
DCP/DEN/EPO/
FAC/HE/HLT/
HMO/LTC/LTD/MM/
MOD/PDG/POS/PPO/P
RA/STD/ UR/VIS
 HD04-Plan Coverage
Description
2300 S
 HD05-Coverage Level Code 2300 S CHD/DEP/E1D/
E2D/E3D/E5D/
E6D/E7D/E8D/
E9D/ECH/EMP/
ESP/FAM/IND/
SPC/SPO/TWO
DTP Health Coverage Dates 2300 R
 DTP01-Date/Time Qualifier 2300 R 303/348/349/543
 DTP02-Date/Time Format
Qualifier
2300 R D8
 DTP03-Date/Time Period 2300 R <CCYYMMDD>
AMT HEALTH COVERAGE POLICY 2300 S  Will not be processed by
FCHP
 AMT01-Amount Qualifier
Code
2300 R B9/C1/D2/P3
 AMT02-Monetary Amount 2300 R
IDC IDENTIFICATION CARD 2300 S
 IDC01-Plan Coverage Desc. 2300 R
 IDC02-ID Card Type Code 2300 R D/H/P
fallon community health plan                           benefit enrollment and maintenance (834) version 1.2
18
Seg Segment
description
Loop
ID
Seg
req
Valid
ID values
FCHP-specific requirements
 IDC03-Quantity 2300 S
 IDC04-Action Code 2300 S 1/2/RX
REF Health Coverage Policy
Number
2300 R
 REF01-Ref Identification
Qualifier
2300 R 17/1L/ZZ 1L
 REF02-Reference
Identification
2300 R  Group Number
LX PROVIDER INFORMATION 2310 S
 LX01-Assigned Number 2310 R
NM1 Provider Name 2310 R
 NM101-Entity Identifier Code 2310 R 3D/OD/P3/QA/ QN/Y2
 NM102-Entity Type Qualifier 2310 R  1 or 2
 NM103-Name Last 2310 S
 NM104-Name First 2310 S
 NM105-Name Middle 2310 S
 NM106-Name Prefix 2310 S
 NM107-Name Suffix 2310 S
 NM108-ID Code Qualifier 2310 S 34/FI//SV/XX
 NM109-Identification Code 2310 S
 NM110-Entity Relationship
Code
2310 R 25/26/72
N4 PROVIDER CITY, STATE, ZIP
CODE
2310 S
 N401-City Name 2310 R
 N402-State/Province Code 2310 R
 N403-Postal Code 2310 R
 N404-Country Code 2310 S
 N405-Location Qualifier 2310 S
 N406-Location Identifier 2310 S
PER PROVIDER
COMMUNICATIONS NO.
2310 S  Will not be processed by
FCHP
 PER01-Contact Function Code 2310 R IC
 PER03-Communication
Number Qualifier
2310 R EM/EX/FX/HP/TE/WP
 PER04-Communication
Number
2310 R
 PER05-Communication
Number Qualifier
2310 S EM/EX/FX/HP/TE/WP
 PER06-Communication
Number
2310 S Communication
Number
 PER07-Communication
Number Qualifier
2310 S EM/EX/FX/HP/TE/WP
 PER08-Communication
Number
2310 S